 PDC
No.220-1, Sec. 2, Nanshan Rd., Lujhu, Taoyuan 33860, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.：886-3-3224471       Fax：886-3-3212216
信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
Messrs.
Date:
APPROVAL  SHEET

the entire capacitor, so as to prevent short circuit failure. It is a safety design for LCD back-lighting inverter
application.
4.HOW TO ORDER
FV 42 X 153 K 152 E F G
PDC Family  Size Dielectric  Capacitance  Tolerance  Rated voltage  Packaging Thickness  Control Code
Table1. Table2 Table3 Table4 Table5 Table6 Table7 Table8 Table9
Reference document with No.11 reference table detail.
2. FEATURES
a. Special interior design offers high voltage rating
in a given case size.
b. High reliability and stability.
c. RoHS compliant
3. APPLICATIONS
a. DC to DC converter.
b. High voltage coupling/DC blocking.
c. Back-lighting inverters.
d. LAN/WLAN interface.
e. Modem.
f. Power supplies.
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.                  http://www.pdc.com.tw
No.220-1, Sec. 2, Nanshan Rd., Lujhu, Taoyuan 33860,Taiwan              ACS-1042 Rev14
Page 2 of 14
PDC
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6.GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric C0G(NPO) X7R
Size
0805,1206, 1210, 1808, 1812,
1825, 2211, 2220, 2225
0805,1206, 1210, 1808, 1812,
1825, 2211, 2220, 2225
Rated voltage (WVDC) 1KV, 1.5KV, 2KV, 3KV,4KV 1KV, 1.5KV, 2KV, 3KV,4KV
Capacitance range* 0.5pF ~ 12nF 100pF ~ 330nF
Capacitance tolerance Reference to Table5 Reference to Table5
Tan δ*
Cap. Rang Q Spec.
Cap<30pF:  Q≥400+20C
Cap≥30pF: Q≥1000
≤2.5%
Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity.
for 25°C at ambient temperature
Preconditioning for Class II MLCC: Perform a
heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour, then
leave in ambient condition for 24±2 hours
before measurement. Capacitance & Tan δ Test Condition
Cap. Rang Test Condition
Cap≤1000pF 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0MHz±10%
Cap>1000pF, 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10%
Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10%,
at 25°C ambient temperature.
Insulation resistance
≥100GΩ or R•C≥ 500Ω-F
whichever is smaller
≥10GΩ or R•C≥100Ω-F
whichever is smaller
Operating temperature -55 to +125°C
Temperature coefficient ±30ppm / ℃ ±15%
Termination Ag (or Cu)/Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
Thickness
Spec Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm) W (mm)
T(mm) code
MB min (mm)
0805 (2012) 2.10±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.20
1206 (3216) 3.30±0.30 1.60+0.30/-0.10 0.60±0.20
1210 (3225) 3.30±0.40 2.50±0.30 0.75±0.35
1808 (4520) 4.60±0.50 2.00±0.20 0.75±0.35
1812 (4532) 4.60±0.50 3.20±0.30 0.75±0.35
1825 (4563) 4.60±0.50 6.30±0.40 0.75±0.35
2211 (5728) 5.70±0.50 2.80±0.30 0.85±0.35
2220 (5750) 5.70±0.50 5.00±0.40 0.85±0.35
2225 (5763) 5.70±0.50 6.30±0.40